Fee Schedule



| Room | 9Hour Session 8am-5am | All Day Session | Weekly Fee All Day Session 5 bookings per week |
|--------------|--------------------------|-----------------|---|
| Nursery | \$111,00 | \$113,00 | \$108,00 |
| Toddlers | \$111,00 | \$113,00 | \$108,00 |
| Pre Kindy | \$106,00 | \$107,00 | \$103,00 |
| Kindy | \$105,00 | \$106,00 | \$102,00 |
| Kindergarten | \$105,00 | \$106,00 | \$102,00 |

PAYMENT OF FEES

Perfect Start Child Care Centre accepts idebit pro as the preferred payment method. The centre pays the transaction fee for bank, visa and MasterCard debits with fees charged to the families for AMEX transactions. All payments are taken weekly on a day requested. Should you not have sufficient funds please advise the centre the day prior to your debit so we can cancel and resubmit your debit. Should your account have insufficient funds a fee of \$15 may be charged to your account for administration fees.

Fees are payable for all booked days including absences (this includes Public Holidays which receive a 50% discount when fees are up to date). If fees are not kept up to date your placement at the centre may be cancelled without notice.

CHILDCARE SUBSIDY

You can get CCS if you are a parent, relationship parent, foster parent or grandparent with a child in your care who is attending a child care service which is approved to receive CCS on your behalf, which includes Perfect Start Child Care Centre. You must meet certain requirements to get CCS. The Child Care Subsidy is a payment from the Australian Government that helps working families with the cost of child care. To be eligible for CCS you must be using CCS approved care and meet income and activity thresholds.

Please visit https://www.education.gov.au/ChildCarePackage or call the Centrelink on 136150 for more information regarding approval for Child Care Subsidy or speak with De'Arne who can assist.

PRIORITY OF ACCESS

Perfect Start Child Care Centre endeavours to book your child at the centre as required. However, the Government has a specific Priority of Access policy that all child care centres must adhere to. They set out the following three levels of priority, which child care services must follow when placing children at a centre:

Priority 1- a child at risk of serious abuse or neglect Priority 2- a child of a single parent who satisfies, or of parents who both satisfy, the work/training/study test under section 14 of the A New Tax System (Family Assistance) Act 1999 Priority 3- any other child.